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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of Geeupancy

LOCATION 421 Warren Ave

Issued to Your Home, Inc. ) Date of Issue March 25, 1999

ﬁﬂﬁs is to terﬁfg that the buildng, ggcmises, or _part thereof, at the above location, built — altered
icati t
— changed as to use under Building Penm"P 0. 4/ 2273 5 ,ahaseﬁad final inspection, has been found to conform

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. .
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Lot Unimproved parking lot for the sale
: and display of mobile homes
Limiting Conditions: TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY
Temporary Occupancy permit expires Jume 1, 1999. . At that time all site work shall
be completed including, but not limited to the planting of two trees, and
installation of front sidewalk, per site plan requirements

This certificate supersedes .
certificate issued
Approved:
(Date) Inspector ‘ I@;;'tor of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar,




occupancy or use, limited or otherwxs as
PORTION OF B DI

1o

Limiting Conditions:

%mzmmr}' Gmmﬁamy §:@ 
be aﬂmgla‘i:ﬁﬁ iﬁcluﬁiagg




P. 0k
59 03:37 N )
‘£!x43h§f* A

N

/ APPLIGATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF 0GGUPANGY FOR USE OF PRENISES
A2l

‘ ' ]
‘ Portland, Maine April 29, 1585
— A“%g'&\ ) e )
Location 425-Warren Avenue

Zons '

i
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine ;
]

ceupancy to allow the

i

use of tha above ramed pramises for undproved Parking lot for the sale am display of
) : ‘nmpbiie ]

&3 set forth on the attacheq st plan (made by

E. C. Jomdan ___whase
address 16 __ (onoress St. ) to show carpliance with the Zoning ‘
Ordinance according ve the intended use and the go

ne in which the property ig
located; and i accordancs with the following pertinent information:.. :

The undersigneq hereby applies for a certificate of o

i

Owner (name, sddress and phone number ) Your Homa Inc, ~ P, 0, Box 6681 04101

Lessze (name, address and phone number )

Is proposed Lse to ke accessory to a

building or othep
If so0, what is use of building or

other usge .

use on this lot? _ . f

ity

If offwgtrast parking is sought', what-ig Proposed maximum numbep of vehiolea_éo be
parkedw-passenger sarg? N/ cammercial vehicleg? i

LI

entrances to and exits frop the prern

Mses for vehieles over public sidswalﬂs
Dy the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Publig Works? LIRS

4
And, 1f access to the premises is available frem more thar one strest, havle
You secured similap approval by the Flanning Board? o

Have you shown on the site plan the true locat
along the frontage of the premises (

==

i
lon of 2ll trees on the Public straet
both streets if a corner Lot )? i

¢

i
f "
Do yoy ETorose to remove op disturb any tree On & public stregt? , ; ’
If 80, have you secured on t

he site plan the written approval or the DiretioFﬁw
of Parks and Reereation? : )
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FAX TRANSMISSION
FROM
ALFRED J. WAXLER
C Mk Phone (207} 173-8%83
P.0. Box 6681 Few (207) 7127454
04101

PORTLAND, MAINE

DATE: February 4, 1999

TIME: 3:30 P M.

NUMBER CALLED:. Fax 874-8716
To: Marge Schuuckal

RE; Certificate of Occupency 421 Warren Ave,

From: Alfred J. Waxler
AT: 11065 2nd St. E.

Treaswre Island, Fl. 33706
(727) 363-1433
% ZF E-mail: awaxle72@worldnet.att.net
.
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Februsry 4, 1599

MEMO TO:
Macrge Schrmuckal

FROM:
Al Waxler

Please find the affidavit of David Lourie filed in March of 1987. He refers to the
Certificate of Qceupancy filed for in April of 1985, This is also enclosed.

Lalso included the first and last page of the Bond for identification purposes,

Since I am bonded there is no reason to withhold the certificate of occupancy
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STATE OF MAINE SUPERIDY COURT
CUMBERLAND, =28, Civil Action
Docket Wo. CV 87=- 165\/

ALFRED J. WAXLER

Plaintiéf
AFFIDAVIT OF DAVTD A, LOURIE
IN SUPPORT OF MOTTON FOR—

V. SUMMARY JUDGMENT

—

CITY OF PORTLAND,
Joseph B, Gray, Jr.,
Jane Duargin, and
Robert B. Ganley

—

[ ooy
[y

L N P S Y o L P N

Defendants

? I David A. Lourie, hereby state and depose as follows:
Voo That T am counsel for City of Portland in the above captioned

action,

I obtained the attached Application for Certificate of

Occupancy, dated April 29, 1985 from the Building Inspection

Department,

3. I was provided with the attached December 11, 1985 letter
of Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner to Plaintiff, by Me.
Jaegerman,

i? 4. I was provided by Mr. Hoffses with the attached copy of the
December 18, 1985 letter of Plaintiff Waxler to P. Samuel
Hoffses, )

5. No Rule 80B appeal was taken by Plaintiff from tﬁe decision
of the Planning Statf of necember 11, 198% denying Site Plan
approval,

1%%?) No appeal was taken by Pl;intiff to the City Counclil, nor

did he seek direct review in any other way the decision of
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the Planning Staff to deny his Site Plan until the property
wag brought into compliance with the Subdivision law.

7 HMo Rule B80B appeal was taken with respect to the alleged
fallure to aet of P. Samuel Hoffses with respect te the
Certificate of Ocoupancy subsequent to the Waxler letter of

December 18, 1985,

DATED at Portland this 10th day of March, 1987

March 10, 1987

parsonally appeared the above named David A. Lourie and made oath
that the above facts are true and correct and made upon his own
personal knowledge to accept as indicated above, and his free ast

and deed.
'!,r- . S
f ﬂié%aiié éZZ%t éf; '
Attorney at Law
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APPLICATION FOR GERTIFICATE OF OCGUPANGY FOR USE oF FREMISES|

421 | i

' ‘ s
Portland, Meine April 29, 1585
»Qf*é?&% v :
Location 425-Warren Avenus

Zone !

b
To the INSPECTOR OF BUTLDINGS, Peortland, Maine !
!

The undersigned hareby applies for a certificate of ozeupancy to allow the

use of the above named promises for —UIproved, parking lot for the sale anﬂ¥display of

, nobile 3
aa set forth un the attached sapetplan (made by E. C. Joudan

address iy ——Congress st to show canpliance with the Zoning ;
Ordinanca aceording 1o the intended use and the aone in which ths property‘i§
located; and in accordancs with the follewing pertinent information:- ‘

whase

i
Your Homs Ine, - P, O. Box 6681 04101
2 (name, address and phone rumber ) 1

Ownwr (name, sddress and phons number)

le

0
[}
D

1]

.
Is proposed use to be secessory to a building or other use on this Jot? e ;
If s0, what is use of buildin i

g or other uge )
at°1s proposed maximum number af vehiclea fo be
» camereial vehicles? i

If off-strast varking is sought, wh
parkedw-passenger sars? N, Y

entrances to and exits from the premises fop vehicles over public sidswal&a
Dy the Traific Engineer (Dept, of Publig Worka? v R
Ard; if access to the premises is available froq mor
You secured similar approval by the Flanning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the trye locatd

T
on of 2ll trees on the public street
along the frontage of the premises (both streets If a corner lot)? L

§
e than one strest, have
B

Do you Froposs to remove op disturb any 4
If 0, have you secureq on the gite
of Parks and Heereation?

N
u

[
o




| Marge Schmuckal - Re: Good Ole Al Waxler B ; - Page 1 |

From: Sarah Hopkins

To: Schmuckal, Marge

Date: Wed, Mar 24, 1999 2:33 PM
Subject: Re: Good Ole Al Waxler

Site work includes two trees on "the grassy knoll" and sidewalk. The letter of credit expires in October. |
vote to give him a temp C of O.
-S

>>> Marge Schmuckal 03/24 12:35 PM >>>

Sarah, When does the bond expire on Al's project on Warren Ave? He still needs to put in a sidewalk.
Are there any other site issues that he needs to complete? Al is pushing for a temp. Cof O and he says
he has Blue Rock scheduled for the middle to end of April to do that work. If we do this temp. Cof O, we
have got to be sure that the bond last long enough for him to get it in. Any other comments or words of
wisdom on this one? Thanks




